

KANNUR DISTRICT BASEBALL ASSOCIATION

Affiliated to Kerala Baseball Association Email: kannurbaseball@gmail.com, www.baseballkerala.com Mobile: 8157888844 - 8301094459

DATE: 09-02-2023

President:	Secretary:	Treasurer:
Jayaram .E	Rinju .C	Muralidharan

No. KNRDBA/02/2022-23

REPORT OF THE 7TH KANNUR DISTRICT JUNIOR BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2022-23 FOR BOYS AND GIRLS VENUE: MATTANNUR HSS SCHOOL GROUND, KANNUR DATE: 5TH FEBRUARY 2023

The 7th Kannur Junior District Baseball Championships for Boys and Girls 2022-23 was organised by Mattannur HSS 30-01-2023 - The scheduled championship has been postponed due to some technical reasons. held at Mattannur HSS School Ground on 5th of February 2023 under the auspicious of Kannur District Baseball Association.

87 players representing 5 boys teams and 2 Girls teams participated in the one day knock out championship. The team could not participate due to the illness of the Iritty HSS team. Defending was selected as the Best Players in boys and girls sections of the championship. Bottled drinking water was provided to all participants. Food was provided only to officials and match referees.

3 district panel qualified officials were in duty for conducting the matches under the chairmanship 4 senior players were deputed for scoring duty.. All players and teams were registered through Kerala Baseball Association official portal and the details of the championship can be viewed through the link

https://www.baseballkerala.com/Championships/Index/9365.7th-Kannur-District-Junior-Baseball-Championship-for-Boys-Girls-2022-23

District teams of 47 Players are selected to the coaching camp for participating in the 21st Kerala State Junior Baseball Championship 2022-23under the chairmanship of Sri. Sudheesh.M.C

Selection committee Chairman, **Sri. Amaljith**, Observer for the championship from District Sports Council **Sri. Shinith Pattyam**, Observer, Kerala Baseball Association Observer, **Sri. Ameer.P.S**, Observer.

The championship was inaugurated Observer for the championship from District Sports Council **Shinith Pattyam** on 5th of February 2023. The chief guest for the inaugural ceremony was Kannur District

Baseball Association, President Mr. Jayaram.E and Kerala State Baseball Association, Secretary Mr.Basheer.T.P welcomed all the dignitaries, players, coaches, managers and all who gathered in the opening ceremony and all the guest who were present and to all the participating teams and officials. Shri. Ameers P S Kerala State Baseball Association Observer, Shri. Preman Vattapara spoke. Mattannur H.S.S Headmistress M.M. Sujatha Teacher distributed the trophies and medals to the winning teams in the closing ceremony. The organizing committee provided best player award in every matches Mr.Sudeesh.M.C Secretary, Kannur District Baseball Association delivered the vote of Thanks.

TOTAL NUMBER OF TEAMS PARTICIPATED IN JUNIOR CATEGORY

BOYS CATEGORY	GIRLS CATEGORY
1. ST John Baptist EMHSS kadathumkadavu	1. ST John Baptist EMHSS kadathumkadavu
2. IRITTY H S S	2. MATTANNUR H S S
3. PATTANNUR H S S	
4. MATTANNUR H S S	
5. CRESCEANT PALOTTUPALLY	NUE

FINAL RESULTS OF KANNUR DISTRICT JUNIOR BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2022-23

BOYS CATEGORY		
WINNER	IRITTY H S S	
RUNNER-UP	MATTANNUR H S S	
2 nd RUNNERUP	CRESCEANT PALOTTUPALLY	
GIRLS CATEGORY		
WINNER	MATTANNUR H S S	
RUNNER-UP	ST John Baptist EMHSS kadathumkadavu	
2 nd RUNNERUP	NIL	

Rinju.C

Hon. Secretary

Kannur District Baseball Association

